9.4 Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

ALSTONVILLE - WOLLONGBAR
RURAL FIRE BRIGADE

Captain:  Roy Cormick

President: Patrick Higgins

Secretary: Sue Higgins PO Box 634
Treasurer: Ray Wood ALSTONVILLE NSW 2477

Dear Ballina Shire Council

Alstonville Wollongbar Rural Fire Brigade has recently submitted a DA application (DA
2020 703) for an awning and concrete area off the side of the station. In applying for the DA
we were required to pay an application fee of $1272. We ask that Council considers the
possible reimbursement of this money to Alstonville Wollongbar Rural Fire Brigade on the
following grounds:

1. Alstonville Wollongbar RFB is a Volunteer organisation and money raised is from
donations. Please note that as with many other similar organisations our fund raising
ability has been almost non-existent for most of 2020.

2. Whilst the money for these works was provided through a grant from the Bush Fire

Appeal, the DA fee was paid for by the brigade.

3. The building and grounds are owned by Council.

Thank you for considering our request and we look forward to your response.

Yours Sincerely
-
Roy Cormick

Captain
Alstonville Wollongbar Rural Fire Brigade
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9.4 Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

TAX INVOICE/RECEIPT
ABN #:53929887369
Ballina Shire Council

PO Box 450
BALLINA NSW 2478
Ph 1300 864 444 Fax 02 6686 7035

Email: council@ballina.nsw.gov.au
Website: www.ballina.nsw.gov.au

Date 27/10/2020 08:49

Receipt 01273509:0001 Terminal 51:771
Rural Fire Brigade - Alstonville Wollong

bar
PO Box 634
ALSTONVILLE NsSw 2477

Details Amount
DA Fee-Schd 1 Plan 200.00
010.2020.00000703.001
- Compliance Levy - 20.00
010.2020.00000703.001
- Information and T 7.00
010.2020.00000703.001
- Comm/Ind New/Alts 1045.00
010.2020.00000703.001 (GST 95.00)
Invoice/Receipt Total: 1272.00
Total Non-Taxable: 227.00
Total Taxable: 950.00
Total GST Payable: 95.00
Total Value 12772.00
Tendered

Ballina Shire Council
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9.4 Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

Quotation
ballina
shire council Quote No. : 22,637
Ballina Shire Council Quote Date : 23/10/2020
PO Box 450
Ballina NSW 2478 Expiry Date : 30 June 2021
p. 1300 864 444 . .
f. (02) 6686 7035 Officer : Robyn Gutter
Description Roy Cormick
16 Kays Lane, Alstonville - Alstonville Rural Fire Service
Combined DA/CC - Cost of works $10,000
Fee Code Fee Description GST AmtiInc. GST
100 Development Application Fee - Planning $200.00
411 Compliance Levy - Plan $20.00
ITSFE Information and Technology Services Fee $7.00
204 Commercial/Industrial Alts and Adds and Inspection $95.00 $1,045.00

Please ensure a copy of this quote is enclosed when lodging your Development Application. All DAs lodged should be accompanied by an
estimated cost of work schedule in accordance with Council's Fact Sheet "Estimating Cost of Work for Development and Construction’.

Quoted figures subject to change Quote Total $95.00 $1,272.00
Civil Inspection Fees may apply
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9.4

Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

2020/21 Community Donations Application ballm

Lodge Applications at Ballina Shire Council * 40 Cherry Street Ballina (Mon-Fri 8.15am to 4.30pm) shire council
mail PO Box 450 Ballina 2478 = e council@ballina.nsw.gov.au = t 1300 864 444 » w ballina.nsw.gov.au

All applications will be acknowledged in writing by Council. A committee of Council will i all uE;; IBW I]'l
adoption of the 2020/21 budget at the June 2020 Council meeting. Applicants will be no | ofthe p \“po\*ne fq]kmi !he
2020 meeting. u ] \ 1 1\

n’r\"l 7

Guidelines for Approval of Council Donations
Council donations generally do not apply to individuals however in certain circumstances lded Refer to ‘dlo _gal
‘Donations - Financial Assistance for Community Groups” policy on Council's website for fu e atio

In allocating funds Council will give consideration to the nature of the works, the proposed beneﬁcnp s..féceni"dlmﬁ’t‘ons to each
applicant, alternative funding sources and equity of support across the local government area.

Organisation Details

Orgamsatron Name

]54440&/4 Su.ﬁ S)L ceTIonN MW}L /4550&;/4 T/oN_ @fo 4015’/25] J

President Treasurer Secretary

‘%W Srvens | Awan) G@L'Cé % ,64-/\//5 | \

Primary Purpose and Activities of Organlsatlon

(Tt SOPPorT_of NANAL %\.T’MAS/FA’WM, Y = gt CREGTE.
Mallmg Address

e

| PO, Bat b3o 54@%/)% 0 - |

EmallAddress o .. NumberofMembers

[ |

!____S'I\JAML 3sx @ A'?#M Com~ || %5-_ ____________!

Contact Person for Application Phone L Mobile o

’%::‘2\/ S;’ﬂ/z:r\f.s ‘1|_GZ éé 5’/§éa?,é)1 ‘ o ____-_________,‘
If yes provide ABN Number

Is the Group/Organisation GST Registered? /' Yes| | No| Exempt

lZN 8552705 :

Is the Group/Organisation Not-for-Profit? | v/Yes ' No Ifyes provide details - this can be obtained
" from the Australian Taxation Office

Is the Group/Organisation Incorporated? _\]{Yes ' No [fyes provide Incorporation Number

S 1o/ 5azz J

Privacy Protection Notice

The completed Community Donations application contains personal information whichis being collected for
the purpose of processing the application. Provision of the information is voluntary, however, if insufficient
informationis provided, Council will be unable to process the application. The information will be processed by
the Corporate and Community Division and may be made available to public enquiries under the Government
Information (Public Access) Act 2009. The information will be stored in Council’s electronic document
management system.
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9.4 Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

Summary of Application.

Description of project or activity (le how the donatlon would be spent 1f prowded -

T Conr T Cosr of FRAME of 7in Nas'S

/’/457‘ V. C. ffz::cf//?fc:ﬂr I AL r_/)f_r 1.5 /c:ﬂi
NANGAL ¢ AR ITTI I /”/(,/sf__gm TS [2aoni s /7w4%o

@ LS dNeqrs THrer e SPkCudA CLASS el THE .
;%Fgﬁ/ LizconATrons . '

| Stz /@’/?Mf SSton HAB 1o Br O8mamvih.

Please provrde details of how ynu arrived at the estimated total cost of works. | Requesis for amounts over
$1,000 require at least two written quotes to be provided as part of this application.

1
|
i
|

Quotation 1 (Supplier) Amount ($) (( _
‘ e .
Vean Bucuss e Mawer(nehae) | [BPb3EM
Quotation 2 (Supplier) Amount($)
Quotation 3 (Supplier) o Amomt®

i
I

. Coplee of current quotes must be attached to the appl]catlon s"\/ 0 @UO 7&. 5 ﬁ 5 '77"“ 5-'
o 1IN ST

- How will the Pro;ect / Actwrty Benef:t the Community?

Please describe why you believe commumty funds should be apphed to your prOJect Informatlon should '
mcluda the penpla/sac:tmns of the community who will benefit from the prOject orrarr:trn{lty

f,ﬁiw M&JOC ./LL /57{& 4.5.) 'nf'/ A 6?22 .
l‘m%m% el oL /4/_ a @Aeat ,ﬂﬁﬂz%&
,.«:zic s, ool Ballird a4 _ever L,

AN e Conbrogia  Aad ,m@/i?gf—&m& g/ thear

Orgamsahon S F‘nances

Brleﬂy describe why you need financial assistance from Councll ie what financlal resources are available to
you and why are they not sufﬁclent to pay for thls pmject?

af/m o AL imxz?é/?/ :m/m/f N mﬁ
lout </ Ahio f{w/% L he

./f{«r/ﬂ Soaol (fwwf’ {V//&ﬂ% @n &ﬁcfcﬁmmc’wé’  —
/ 2z ””{/‘-""""”"?’j . DA A @ /atpn% /@//5 B

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
17/12/20 Page 77 of 86



9.4 Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

This information is being collected to enab!e Coungcil to assess the flnanclal clrcumstances of the
applicant. The information will only be used for the purposes of this assessment. This section is split into
two sections:

Section 1: asks for information in respect to the finances of the organisation.

Section 2: asks information in respect to a particular project or event and is required to be completed by

d individ

What funds do you have in the bank/invested? (Funds invested include money

at call in the bank, on a term deposit or any other siyle of investment) Amount )
s 7 . e
Cﬂw}r);’cﬁ-n. vl a ﬁ'//\/r ,,{f?;.“»v,/( _ 7 7/ eV
Details of any property owned either in whole or part
-.."-“/‘
Details of any other assets owned with an estimated value over $2,000 (eg motor vehicle)
”_‘f .
Income received last financial ($) Expenses incurred last financial year ($)
1\’ Tinac / 6 B"C, C
Estimated income this financial year (§)  Estimated expenses this financial year ($)
-{; DO 5{}.:,‘ -

Additional comments

1 2: Financic Infonnaﬂofn 'prganisaﬁonsandh]dryid jals -
What is the estlmated cost to' run the event or complete the project ($3
(st Lol Aldgine 170 \7’ /&"ZMSS’ G‘g
Details of Proposed Funding Sources:
Council Donation Own Funds ($) Other ($) Total ($) /4

f@ﬁ [& S <) Kot : —

Briefly describe the expenses' you expect to incur

From Amount ($) S} /500
Sy @?ﬁ (oves  Cosbof He Liwy - S

From 3 ' Amount ($)

From ' _ Amount ($)

If income exceeds expense what will happen to the excess funds?

Name and Position Name an Paosition

et  Siisven/< & Z’g_:g@:,ﬂ 7 Dwe aQxras Tlhac H’:Lt‘;{t
Signature Date Signature _ Date

4’./({7/1"74f—- x I=p4- 903:3 S '7"/‘?“-7 ) 2o ko= ?1'33"
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Vern Bechaz, OAM
209 Lavender Blvd
Ballina, NSW 2478

Mob; 0408773854
Email; vcbmedals@gmail.com

Mervyn Stephens

President,

Naval Association of Australia
Ballina Sub-Branch

Dear Merv,
Re; Cost of Edward ‘Teddy’ Sheean, VC Memorial Tribute

1 x Timber frame, 92x112cm ¢f/w Non-reflective Museum quality glass 530.00

3 x Mat board 81x102cm @ 526 each 78.00

3 x Foam core 81x102cm @ $15 each 45.00

Frame boxing timber 36.45

Misc. Framing tape, Wire, Screws etc 25.00

WW?2 Original Blue Jacket, Silk, Cap, HMAS Armidale Tally, Collar, Lanyard, ...... Donated by

Ballina Naval and Maritime Museum

Uniform Dicky Frount, original 1960 era donated by Vern Bechaz

Wadding ex Spotlight for padding out uniform 9.60

4 x Replica Medals and Ribbons, Swing Mounted 60.00

2 x Flags, Australian National Flag and White Ensign 10.00

3 x Photos from Australian War Memorial ¢/w Copyright permission 176.00

3 x Photos resized by Ace Photoshop Ballina 80.00

Photo of finished frame by Ace Photoshop Ballina for publication 45.00

20 x Blue Parchment pages for Citations and printing 30.00

Large Manila Envelopes for mailing Citations 7.98

Citations mailed by Registered to Gary Ivory in Tasmania 15.40

Signed Citations mailed by Registered mail to Cdr. Paul Fothergill in Canberra 2.85

Signed Citations mailed by Registered mail to Dale Marsh and Garry Ivory 14.10
Total Materials Cost only $1171.38

The above costs are for materials only.

This cost dose not include the many hours of research, numerous emails and phone calls.

And of course, it also does not include labour costs.

Thank you for your Commission.

Yours sincerely,

Vern Bechaz, OAM.

2 December 2020
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Financial Assistance - Council Fees and Community Donation

9.4

; Association Name:

Certificate of Incorporation
as an Association

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undermentioned Association is incorporated in New South Wales

under the Associations Incorporation Act, 1984

THE Zbﬁ?r ASSOCIATION O.m_., >dm.~.§~> BALLINA SUB
mmn.zez EOO%OEHHU

Incorporation No: | Y1015022
Date of Incorporation: 15 May 1990

Issued and given under my hand this sixth day of January, 2004.

%cﬁﬂ(&lﬁ/\

D B O'Connor
Commissioner
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